Tho 4bove m<mtioned work ut.:iliaed 
1667 mand.a.y~ and 5043 equipment hours; using 25090 cubic ya.rd.a of 
fill and 9606 cubic yards of rock. The following culverts were in­
stalled: 60 feet of 12 inch, 90 feet of 18 inch, 32 feet of 24 inch, 
and 80 feet of 48 inch. Two hundred sixty-nine (269) bags of cement 
and four hundred sixty-seven drums of asphalt were u~ed. Th_c quarrY--­
OP:!_ration prodt1.c~d 5548 cubic ya.rcts of rock. The ira.ttalion · continued 
ta support the ROK Marines by maintaining 20 ia,1 of roads and a water 
point. During April the six (6) water points operated by the Battalion